RESOLUTION 2023-108

AMENDING THE 2023 INTRODUCED BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Local Municipal Budget for the year 2023 was approved on the 15th day of March

2023, and;

WHEREAS, it is the desire to amend said approved budget;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Township of Florence, County of

Burlington that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2023 be made:

CURRENT FUND BUDGET
DEDICATED REVENUES:

Current Fund Surplus Anticipated

Fees & Permits

Interfunds — Open Space

Consolidated Municipal Property Tax Relief Aid
Energy Receipts Tax

Uniform Construction Code Fees

American Rescue Plan

Amount to be Raised by Taxation

Total Current Fund Revenues

FROM

1,875,000.00

360,000.00

87,831.13

124,948.00

1,226,415.00

330,000.00

400,000.00

6,334,802.03

14,539,192.85

TO

1,890,000.00

362,918.17

84,912.96

0.00

1,360,704.00

355,500.00

425,000.00

6,229,790.88

14,509,022.70




FROM TO
CURRENT FUND BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS:

Road Repair & Maintenance — S/W 294,121.00 265,421.00
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 450,460.99 448,990.84
Total Current Fund Appropriations 14,539,192.85 14,509,022.70

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the Office of the

Director of the Division of Local Government Services for her certification of the Local Municipal budget so

amended.
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It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution amending the budget, adopted by the
Township Governing body of the Township of Florence on the 17th day of May, 2023.
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