RESOLUTION 2023-108 AMENDING THE 2023 INTRODUCED BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Local Municipal Budget for the year 2023 was approved on the 15th day of March 2023, and;

WHEREAS, it is the desire to amend said approved budget;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2023 be made:

CURRENT FUND BUDGET DEDICATED REVENUES:	FROM	ТО
Current Fund Surplus Anticipated	1,875,000.00	1,890,000.00
Fees & Permits	360,000.00	362,918.17
Interfunds – Open Space	87,831.13	84,912.96
Consolidated Municipal Property Tax Relief Aid	124,948.00	0.00
Energy Receipts Tax	1,226,415.00	1,360,704.00
Uniform Construction Code Fees	330,000.00	355,500.00
American Rescue Plan	400,000.00	425,000.00
Amount to be Raised by Taxation	6,334,802.03	6,229,790.88
Total Current Fund Revenues	14,539,192.85	14,509,022.70

CURRENT FUND BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS:	FROM	то
Road Repair & Maintenance – S/W	294,121.00	265,421.00
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes	450,460.99	448,990.84
Total Current Fund Appropriations	14,539,192.85	14,509,022.70

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the Office of the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for her certification of the Local Municipal budget so amended.

Introduced	Seconded	Council	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		BALDOROSSI	X			
	X	HAAS	×	d	7	d
		MARTER	×	()		W
X		MARTER	×	7	·	
		GARGANIO	X			

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution amending the budget, adopted by the Township Governing body of the Township of Florence on the 17th day of May, 2023.

Nancy L. Erlston, RMC Township Clerk